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Annual Use of Tobacco

Annual Use of Tobacco

Source: Pride Survey

6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

  3
.8

  3
.9

  3
.9

  2
.6

  0
.6

  5
.8   7

.4

  5
.0

  4
.3

  2
.5

 1
5.

9

  9
.1  1

0.
3

  6
.0

  5
.1

 1
9.

5
 1

9.
7

 1
4.

3

 1
0.

7

  8
.6

 2
8.

3

 2
2.

3 2
3.

6

 1
7.

6
 1

7.
4

 3
9.

2

 3
2.

0

 3
1.

4

 2
4.

8

 2
3.

1

 4
1.

7

 3
7.

4

 3
6.

9

 3
0.

5

 3
4.

8

Figure 1: Annual Use of Tobacco
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Annual Use of Alcohol

Annual Use of Alcohol

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 2: Annual Use of Alcohol
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Annual Use of Marijuana

Annual Use of Marijuana

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 3: Annual Use of Marijuana
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Annual Use of Cocaine

Annual Use of Cocaine

Source: Pride Survey

6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

  0
.5

  0
.1

  0
.6

  0
.4

  0
.7

  0
.5

  0
.2

  0
.5   0

.7

  0
.2

  1
.1

  0
.7

  0
.2

  1
.0   1

.1   1
.2

  1
.9

  1
.3

  0
.9   1

.0

  2
.0

  2
.0

  1
.8

  3
.4

  3
.0

  4
.4

  2
.1

  3
.0

  3
.0

  3
.0

  4
.3

  3
.2

  2
.4

  4
.5

  3
.9

Figure 4: Annual Use of Cocaine
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Annual Use of Inhalants
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Figure 5: Annual Use of Inhalants
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Annual Use of Hallucinogens

Annual Use of Hallucinogens

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 6: Annual Use of Hallucinogens
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Annual Use of Heroin

Annual Use of Heroin

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 7: Annual Use of Heroin
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Annual Use of Steroids

Annual Use of Steroids

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 8: Annual Use of Steroids
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Annual Use of Ecstasy

Annual Use of Ecstasy

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 9: Annual Use of Ecstasy
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Annual Use of Crystal Meth

Annual Use of Crystal Meth

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 10: Annual Use of Crystal Meth
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Annual Use of Illicit Drugs

Annual Use of Illicit Drugs

Source: Pride Survey

6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

  6
.6

  8
.9

  7
.3

  3
.3

  3
.5

  8
.4

 1
0.

4

  5
.5

  5
.5

  4
.3

 1
8.

0

 1
3.

3
 1

3.
7

  8
.0

  6
.8

 1
8.

2 1
9.

6

 1
8.

2

 1
2.

1
 1

1.
8

 2
7.

2

 2
5.

7 2
7.

6

 2
5.

5

 2
0.

5

 3
6.

1

 3
3.

5 3
4.

5

 2
9.

6

 2
7.

6

 3
8.

8
 4

1.
5

 3
7.

4

 3
6.

6 3
8.

0

Figure 11: Annual Use of Illicit Drugs
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2 Past 30 Day Drug Use Across Years
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Past 30 Day Use of Tobacco/Cigarettes

Past 30 Day Use of Tobacco/Cigarettes

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 12: Past 30 Day Use of Tobacco/Cigarettes
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Past 30 Day Use of Alcohol

Past 30 Day Use of Alcohol

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 13: Past 30 Day Use of Alcohol
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Past 30 Day Use of Marijuana

Past 30 Day Use of Marijuana

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 14: Past 30 Day Use of Marijuana
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Past 30 Day Use of Prescription Drugs

Past 30 Day Use of Prescription Drugs

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 15: Past 30 Day Use of Prescription Drugs
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3 Availability Across Years

The third set of graphs present data on the availability of drugs. Each graph
presents the percent of students who report a drug as being Sort of Easy or Very
Easy to get.
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Availability of Cigarettes

Availability of Cigarettes

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 16: Availability of Cigarettes
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Availability of Alcohol

Availability of Alcohol

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 17: Availability of Alcohol
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Availability of Marijuana

Availability of Marijuana

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 18: Availability of Marijuana
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Availability of Illicit Drugs

Availability of Illicit Drugs

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 19: Availability of Illicit Drugs
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4 Risk And Protective Factors Across Years

The fourth set of graphs present data on the risk factors and protective factors
across years. Each graph presents the percent of students whose risk factor
score was above the cutoff score for each risk factor and the percent of students
whose protective factors score was above the cutoff score for each protective
factor.
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Risk Factor: Low Neighborhood Attachment

Risk Factor: Low Neighborhood Attachment

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 20: Risk Factor: Low Neighborhood Attachment
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Risk Factor: Community Disorganization

Risk Factor: Community Disorganization

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 21: Risk Factor: Community Disorganization
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Risk Factor: Community Transitions and Mobility

Risk Factor: Community Transitions and Mobility

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 22: Risk Factor: Community Transitions and Mobility
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Risk Factor: Perceived Availability of Drugs

Risk Factor: Perceived Availability of Drugs

Source: Pride Survey

6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

 2
3.

5

 2
2.

0
 2

2.
7

 1
8.

4

 1
3.

4

 2
4.

0

 2
2.

8

 1
5.

3

 2
0.

0

 1
4.

3

 2
3.

4

 2
0.

1

 1
9.

4

 1
7.

8

 1
5.

1

 3
1.

3

 3
0.

6

 2
4.

4

 2
3.

2

 1
8.

8

 3
7.

2

 2
9.

9 3
1.

6

 2
9.

3

 2
5.

5

 3
6.

4

 3
1.

8
 3

1.
6

 2
7.

9 2
8.

9

 4
4.

2

 4
0.

9

 3
8.

7

 3
5.

0

 3
8.

8

Figure 23: Risk Factor: Perceived Availability of Drugs
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Risk Factor: Perceived Availability of Handguns

Risk Factor: Perceived Availability of Handguns

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 24: Risk Factor: Perceived Availability of Handguns
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Risk Factor: Laws and Norms Favorable to Drug Use

Risk Factor: Laws and Norms Favorable to Drug Use

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 25: Risk Factor: Laws and Norms Favorable to Drug Use
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Risk Factor: Poor Family Management

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 26: Risk Factor: Poor Family Management
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Risk Factor: Parental Attitudes Favorable Toward Drug Use

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 27: Risk Factor: Parental Attitudes Favorable Toward Drug Use
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Risk Factor: Parental Attitudes Favorable Toward Antisocial Behavior

Risk Factor: Parental Attitudes Favorable Toward Antisocial Behavior

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 28: Risk Factor: Parental Attitudes Favorable Toward Antisocial Behavior
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Risk Factor: Academic Failure

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 29: Risk Factor: Academic Failure
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Risk Factor: Low Commitment to School

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 30: Risk Factor: Low Commitment to School
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Risk Factor: Gang Involvement
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Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 31: Risk Factor: Gang Involvement
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Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 32: Risk Factor: Favorable Attitudes Toward Drug Use
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Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 33: Risk Factor: Favorable Attitudes Toward Antisocial Behavior
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Risk Factor: Rewards for Antisocial Behavior

Risk Factor: Rewards for Antisocial Behavior

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 34: Risk Factor: Rewards for Antisocial Behavior
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Risk Factor: Friends' Use of Drugs

Risk Factor: Friends' Use of Drugs

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 35: Risk Factor: Friends’ Use of Drugs
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Risk Factor: Interaction with Antisocial Peers

Risk Factor: Interaction with Antisocial Peers

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 36: Risk Factor: Interaction with Antisocial Peers
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Protective Factor: School Opportunities for Prosocial Involvement

Protective Factor: School Opportunities for Prosocial Involvement

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 37: Protective Factor: School Opportunities for Prosocial Involvement
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Protective Factor: School Rewards for Prosocial Involvement

Protective Factor: School Rewards for Prosocial Involvement

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 38: Protective Factor: School Rewards for Prosocial Involvement
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Protective Factor: Interaction with Prosocial Peers

Protective Factor: Interaction with Prosocial Peers

Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 39: Protective Factor: Interaction with Prosocial Peers
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Protective Factor: Prosocial Involvement
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Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 40: Protective Factor: Prosocial Involvement
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Protective Factor: Rewards for Prosocial Involvement
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Source: Pride Survey
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Figure 41: Protective Factor: Rewards for Prosocial Involvement
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